80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92%
93.
94.
95
96.
97
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.

R. Manser

P. Thomas
D.J. Hickman
T. Hewson
J.R. Baker

I. Kitt

D.J. Brewer
P.R. Dovey

D. Saffery

E. Hodges

K.L. Reed
P.Bowe

C. Record

D. Bedford
P.C. Jackson
R.B. Crayford
J. Reynolds

J.C. Yates
W.G. Ollis
A.P. Gauci
B.J. Molloy
A.Maelak
R.J.A. Evans
P.L. Baker
M.C. Baker
S. Smith

San Fairy Ann C.C.
West Kent R.C.

Old Portlians

San Fairy Ann
South Eastern R.C.
Catford C.C.

West Kent R.C.
Woolwich C.C.
Thanet R.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Clarence Whs.
34th Nomads C.C.
West Kent R.C.
Wigmore C.C.

C.C. Bexley

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Surrey R.C.
Sydenham Whs.
Medway Velo C.C.
Gravesend C.C.
Tooting B.C.
Vulcan C.R.C.
Middx. Poly. S.U. C.C.
San Fairy Ann C.C.
De Laune C.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Hastings & St.Leonards
Sydenham Whs.

SPONSORED CLUBS

Tooting B.C.- Hamsey Lodge Press

Leo R.C.- J.V.

Dinnington R.C.- Ideal/CSN/Dave Marsh
34th Nomads- Melray Builders
Gravesend C.C.- Alfred McAlpine Homes
Eastbourne Rovers— Pheonix Cycles

East Grinstead-

.

Snow HIl1l Plant & Garden Centre
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Contracts/Drayton Int/Focus Art Work

16.20
16.21
16.22
X623
16.24
16.25
16.26
16.27
16.28
16.29
16.30
16.31
16.32
16.33
16.34
16.35
16.36
16.37
16.38
16.39
16.40
16.41
16.42
16.43
16.44
16.45
16.46
16.47

( WEST KENT ROAD CLUB

OPEN 10 MILES TIME TRIAL FOR TANDEMS AND SOLOS
SATURDAY STH. MAY 1990 COURSE Q10/19 START 14.30
START SHEET
UNDER RTTC REGULATIONS

Event Secretary: P. THOMAS, 45, Puttney Drive, Kemsley,
Sittingbourne, Kent.
Tel: 0795 428891.

Timekeepers: P. STONE and A. KOOLMAN.

Course details: START on the A26 at drain 32 yds North
of the entrance to Mabledon House (private). Proceed North
on the A26 to bear left down the slip road to the A2l. Continue
on the A2l to the next slip road. USE THE LEFT HAND SIDE OF
THE SLIP ROAD* to join the Weald roundabout. Encircle roundabout

(5.3 miles) to rejoin the A2l Southbound. FINISH at the second

drain cover at the lay-by shortly before the exit slip road
to the A26.(10 miles).

AFTER FINISHING competitors must continue past the finish
and rejoin the A26 before dismounting. The A2l is a Clearway.
VEHICLES No vehicles associated with the competitors
may park, load or unload within 300 yds of the start timekeeper
on EITHER carriageway or on the grass verges of the A2l between
the finish timekeeper and the A26.

*LOCAL SEDC REGULATION-Observers may be posted here,
offending competitors will be disqualified for infringement
of Reg 49(iii). Competitors must not return down Quarry Hill
against the flow of Southbound traffic. Any competitor doing
so will be liable to suspension for infringement of Reg S1.

PRIZES

Tandems lst £10 , 2nd £6,
1st composite £6, lst mixed £6.

Solos Scratch 1st £20, 2nd £15, 3rd £10, 4th £5, 5th £3.
Juvenile 1st £3.
Junior Ist E£3%
Ladies 1st £3.
Vets on std. 1st £5, 2nd: £4;,.3rxd £3.
Team 1lst £5 each, 2nd £3 each.

ONE PRIZE PER RIDER EXCEPT FOR TEAM AWARDS

EVENT HEADQUARTERS: West Kent College, Brook St, Tonbridge.
Turn left off A26 at roundabout, 1/2 mile North of start.
Ample parking and toilets available.
NUMBERS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE EVENT HEADQUARTERS.
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L7
18.
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TANDEMS

P. Thomas

Mrs. T. Thomas
M.J. Gibbs

D. Dallimore
J. Reynolds

Mrs. H. Reynolds

M.J. Bloom
Mrs. M. Bloom
R.B. Crayford
R. Manser

R. Kennison

Mrs. W.P. Williams

V. Haines

A.W. Cook

J. Watson

P.J Watson
S.J. Blackmore
S.C. Dennis

A. Steinle

N. Gritton
I.P.Howard
R.J. Wallis
A.P.Harvey
Mrs. S.A Harvey
P.J. Fox
P.Holland

SOLOS

P.G. Smith

G. Taylor

M. Gardiner
Miss E.A. Owen

G.P. Dunn
F.E. Brown
D.G. Twin

M. McGrundy
D.J. Barclay
R.Keeble

P.R. Watkins
M. Davis

R.W. Loader
J .F. Adams
T.A. Hulme
I.E.Farnsworth
W.Lancaster

. Hooper

J. Williams

West Kent R.C.

Worting Exc. C.C.
Surrey Road C.C.
Crawley Whs. L

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Medway Velo C.C.

Leo R.C.

Southboro' & Dist. Whs.
E. Grinstead C.C.

Leo R.C.

Sydenham Whs.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Norwood Paragon
Bath R.C.

Southboro' & Dist. Whs.

West Kent R.C.
Eastbourne Rovers
Gravesend C.C

East Grinstead C.C.
Dartford Whs

South Eastern R.C.
Sydenham Whs.

C.C. Bexley
Gravesend C.C.

Wren Whs.

34th Nomads
Gravesend C.C.
Sydenham Whs. :
Hastings & St.Leonard
Norwood Paragon
Medway Velo C.C.
Dartford Whs.
Chelmer C.C.

Medway Velo C.C.
Gemini B.C.

Met. Police C.C.
Catford C.C.
Eastbourne Rovers
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14.31
14.33
14.35
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.43
14.45
14.47
14.49
14.51
14.53

14.55

15.01
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.11
15,12
15.13
15.14
15,15
15.16
3:5..17
15.18
15.19
15.20
X521
15.22
15.23

24.
25.
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27,
28.
29%
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31
32%
335
34.
35
365
37’
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255
76.
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R.G. Chamb(
C.J. Marshall
K.H.Wheeler
G.W. Hatch

P. Everest

N. Jackson

I. Silvester
R.J.Greenwocod
A. Hales

W. Finch

E.G. Makey

J. Stone

S.G. Lee

M. Carpenter
S.W. Kemsley
S.F. Mann

P. Daniels
L.A. Cooper
G. Hackett
E.L. Currell
B. Leverington
D.E. Osborn
G.M. Allen

P. Murphy
C.N. Ashcroft
R.K. Punter
M. Hennessy
T. Atkins
J.T. Salter
R.C. Adams

A. Dwyer
C.P.Martindale
G.L.Andrews
S.F. Morley
D. Bainbridge
R.W. Hardy

A. Bray
A.P.Main

K. Keogh

J. Allen

J.E. Copping
R.A. Kennison
R.Webb

M.C. Ridding

R.B. Siggs
D. Barker
L. Turner
R. Shipton

Mrs. C.A. Gandy
S.W. \Nalder
M.G. Thrower

A. Dann

P.J. Baker

P.V. Tunnell

E- Koutladg&
C-G- 8(935

Gemini B.C.
Norwood Paragon
Southend & Co. Whs.
West Kent R.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Kent Group VTTA
Leo R.C.

Catford C.C.
Woolwich C.C.

C.C. Bexley

Medway Velo C.C.
West Kent R.C.
Catford C.C.
Southboro' & Dist Whs.
Anerley B.C.
Gemini B.C.
Polytechnic C.C.
Met. Police C.C.
South Eastern R.C.
Sydenham Whs.

West Kent R.C.

0ld Portlians C.C.
Thames R.C.
Catford C.C.

West Kent R.C.
Sydenham Whs.
Southend & Co. Whs.
Gravesend C.C.

V.C. Elan

Catford C.C.

Oval C.C.

De Laune C.C.
Middx. Poly. S.U. C.C.
San Fairy Ann C.C.
Gemini B.C.

Leo R.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
34th Nomads

Gemini B.C.
Ashford Whs.
Polytechnic C.C.
Dinnington R.C.
Leo R.C.

De Laune C.C.

Met. Police C.C.
Rodney C.C.

Gemini B.C.
Worthing Excelsior
San Fairy Ann C.C.
East Grinstead C.C.
Thanet R.C.

West Kent R.C.
Hastings & St.Leonards
Addiscombe C.C.

Dactford Whs -
Centurj R-C-
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15.28
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15.30
15.31
15.32
15.33
15.34
15.35
15.36
15.,:37
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.41
15.42
15.43
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.47
15.48
1549
15.50
15.51
15.52
1553
15.54
15.55
15.56
15.57
15.58
X5:59
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.03
16.04
16.05
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
L6LS:
16.16
16.17

1618
i6-19



